

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Contact: press@dronealliance.eu

Drone Alliance Europe Welcomes Percepto as New Member

Focus on Autonomous Inspection Complements Alliance's Vision and Advocacy

AMSTERDAM – 13 July 2022 – <u>Drone Alliance Europe</u> (DAE or Alliance) is pleased to formally announce that Percepto has joined the Alliance as associate member. Percepto is an Israeli company operating in Europe, Asia, and the Americas, using its drone-in-a-box product to solve operational challenges for critical infrastructure sites by fully automating inspection and monitoring.

Percepto's experience throughout the world strengthens the Alliance as the European Commission and European Union Aviation Safety Agency continues work to finalize a UAS regulatory framework. As Member States begin to implement the Commission regulations, DAE will work to ensure growth of the European commercial drone market.

"Drone Alliance Europe is thrilled to welcome Percepto to the Alliance. Percepto's vision for the future of infrastructure inspection complements the Alliance's vision for ubiquitous drone operations across Europe that will deliver innumerable consumer, economic, and environmental benefits," said DAE President Lucas van Oostrum.

"Autonomous inspection and monitoring of critical infrastructure and industrial sites is a gamechanger for the safety, efficiency, and reduction of environmental impact of these sites. Holistic, forward-looking rulemaking is required to enable this positive change. Percepto is excited to join Drone Alliance Europe to take part in the advocacy efforts together with a group of world-leading experts in drone policy." said Dor Abuhasira, Percepto's CEO.

For more information on Drone Alliance Europe, please visit <u>dronealliance.eu</u>, contact <u>press@dronealliance.eu</u>, or follow <u>@DroneAllianceEU</u> on Twitter.